

NO. 34094-5

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION THREE,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
Mar 27, 2017
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

ROGELIO NUÑEZ,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully submitted:
SHAWN P. SANT
Prosecuting Attorney



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
1016 North 4th Avenue
Pasco, WA 99301
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF APPELLANT</u>	1
II. <u>ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u>	1
A. <u>The State Has Not Waived Any Challenge</u>	1
B. <u>The Party Seeking To Suppress Evidence By Alleging A Violation Of Law Bears The Burden Of Proof</u>	8
C. <u>The Court Abused Its Discretion In Refusing To Hear Testimony In A Pretrial Hearing On A Material Issue</u>	10
D. <u>The Court Erred In Suppressing The Voluntary, Properly Advised, Noncustodial Confession</u>	12
E. <u>The Voluntariness Determination Should Have Been Decided At The Voluntariness Hearing</u>	14
III. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

	Page No.
<i>Sherman v. State</i> , 28 Wn.2d 164, 905 P.2d 355 (1995)	15
<i>State v. Bilal</i> , 77 Wn.App. 720, 893 P.2d 674 (1995)	15
<i>State v. DeCuir</i> , 19 Wn. App 130, 574 P.2d 397 (1978)	5, 7
<i>State v. Falk</i> , 17 Wn. App. 905, 567 P.2d 235 (1977)	5, 6
<i>State v. Fanger</i> , 34 Wn. App. 635, 663 P.2d 120 (1983)	5, 8
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 14 Wn. App. 414, 542 P.2d 122 (1975)	7
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 15 Wn. App. 220, 548 P.2d 569 (1976)	7
<i>State v. Viney</i> , 52 Wn. App. 507, 761 P.2d 75 (1988)	5
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 34 Wn. App. 662, 663 P.2d 1368 (1983)	6

Other State Cases

<i>People v. Davis</i> , 66 Cal. 2d 175, 424 P.2d 682, 57 Cal. Rptr. 130 (1967)	9
--	---

United States Supreme Court Cases

Page No.

<i>California v. Beheler</i> , 463 U.S. 1121, 103 S.Ct. 3517, 77 L.Ed.2d 1275 (1982).....	10
<i>Lego v. Twomey</i> , 404 U.S. 477, 92 S. Ct. 619, 30 L. Ed. 2d 618 (1972).....	10
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 440 U.S. 147, 99 S. Ct. 970, 59 L. Ed. 2d 210 (1979).....	11
<i>Snyder v. Massachusetts</i> , 291 U.S. 97, 54 S. Ct. 330, 78 L. Ed. 674 (1934).....	11
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164, 94 S. Ct. 988, 39 L. Ed. 2d 242 (1974).....	9

Federal Cases

<i>United State v. Bassignani</i> , 560 F.3d 989 (9th Cir. 2009).....	8
<i>United States v. Arboleda</i> , 633 F.2d 985 (2d Cir.1980).....	9
<i>United States v. Charles</i> , 738 F.2d 686 (5th Cir.1984).....	9
<i>United States v. Davis</i> , 792 F.2d 1299 (5th Cir.1986).....	9
<i>United States v. De La Fuente</i> , 548 F.2d 528 (5th Cir.).....	9
<i>United States v. Nuñez</i> , 432 F.3d 573 (4th Cir. 2005).....	12
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 783 F.2d 648 (6th Cir.1986).....	9

Court Rules

CR 59	2
CrR 3.6.....	8, 11
